This meeting will consist of a simultaneous teleconference call at the following location(s)

11377 Avenue 352 Visalia, CA 93291

33493 Globe Dr Springville, CA 93265

716 10<sup>th</sup> St., Ste 300 Sacramento, CA 95814

416 E. South Ave Fowler, CA 93625

2245 E. La Vida Ave Visalia, CA 93292

427 S. Garden St Visalia, CA 93277



# NOTICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

## Monday - May 20, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

## Lindmore Irrigation District Board Room 240 West Lindmore Street, Lindsay CA Via Zoom - Meeting ID: 825 8503 5458 Passcode: 584278

Public Participation –Members of the Public may directly address the Advisory Committee on any item of interest to the public within the Committee's subject matter jurisdiction before or during the Committee's consideration of the item. Request to keep comments to a maximum of five minutes. (If assistance is required—please contact the office prior to the meeting so that arrangements can be made.)

Such assistance includes appropriate alternate formats for the agenda and agenda packets used for any public meetings of the Authority. Requests for such assistance and for agendas and agenda packets shall be made in person, by telephone, facsimile, or written correspondence to the East Kaweah Joint Powers Authority office at least 48 hours before a public Authority meeting.

### AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call and Introductions
- 2. Approve the Agenda
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Consider Approval of Minutes for April 15, 2024
- 5. EKGSA Activity Report- Michael Hagman
  - a. Technical Advisory Committee
  - b. Board of Directors
- 6. Kaweah Sub-Basin Activity Report- Michael Hagman
  - a. Grant Updates (Implementation \$3.6M, Implementation \$7.0M, MLRP \$10M)
  - b. Subbasin Efforts (DMS, Ongoing Reporting)

### 7. Groundwater Sustainability Plan Implementation

- a. GSP Determination
  - i. Deficiencies and Sustainable Management Criteria (Water Level, Subsidence)
  - ii. Mitigation and Dry Well Susceptibility Analysis
- 8. Adjournment

County of Tulare – City of Lindsay – Exeter ID – Ivanhoe ID – Lindsay Strathmore ID – Lindmore ID – Stone Corral ID Mailing address: P.O. Box 908 Lindsay, CA 93247 Physical Address: 315 E. Lindmore Street Lindsay, CA 93247 Phone 559-562-2534